		05-25	-2001				
				Pa	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
	ioner of Patents and	10173	2787	d original doc	ument(s) or	copy(ies).	
Submission Type New Resubmission Document ID 7 Correction of Reel # Corrective Doc Reel #	(Non-Recordation) TO Error Frame #	5-11-0l	Assignm License Merger	Agreement		/854026 /854026 /11/01	
Conveying Party		J=11-U		Execution	n Date(s)	58 E	
 Ian J. Renwick Gus G. Savva Matt Hummel Russell B. Hot 6. 	s s use	to Bod a Alfada		May 10, 2 May 10, 2 May 9, 20 May 10, 2	001 001 01	7	
Receiving Party	nal Names of Conve	ying Parties Attache	<u>a</u>				
Name Name Address Address Address	Fast Heat, Inc. 776 Oaklawn Avenue <u>Elmhurst</u> City	<u>Illinois</u> State/Cou	•	<u>60126</u> Zip Code			
	nal Names of Receiv ame and Address	ing Parties Attached	1				
Application Num	aza, Suite 4900 0601-6780 the total number of p ber(s) or Patent Nur	Telephone: (312) 616-5600 Facsimile: (312) 616-5700 Attorney Docket No. 205300 conveyance document including any attachments: 5 Mark if additional numbers attached O NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
	ent Application Num		Patent Numbers				
application was sig	being filed together valued by the first name	with a <i>new</i> Patent Aped executing invento	pplication, ente or.	er the date the pate		nth Day Year y 10, 2001	
Patent Cooperation	on Treaty (PCT) tion number only if a	11.S. Application	PCT	PCT	PC	T	
Number has not be		C.C. Application					
			PCT	PCT	PC	Т	
Number of Prope	rties		! Ente	er the total number	of properties	involved: 1	
Fee Amount Method of Pay ⊠ Enclosed □ Charge De		2-1216	Fee Amount f	or Properties Liste			
Statement and Si	gnature						
To the best of	my knowledge and be original document.	pelief, the foregoing i Charges to deposit	nformation is t account are a	rue and correct an uthorized, as indic	d any attach ated herein.	ed copy is a	
Gregory C. Bays			500	May 11, 20	May 11, 2001		
		ature \	<i>)</i>	Date			
				The PTO did no listed item(s)		a following A SSignmen	

PATENT

REEL: 011823 FRAME: 0074

Attorney Docket No. 205300

Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza Suite 4900 Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Ian J. Renwick of 2726 N. Pine Grove Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60614; Gus G. Savvas of 514 S. Lincoln Street, Addison, Illinois 60101; Matt Hummel of 3424 Ralmark Lane, Glenview, Illinois 60025 and Russell B. House of 0S 651 Jefferson Street, Winfield, Illinois 60190, respectively, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

SUMP HEATER FOR AIR CONDITIONING COMPRESSOR

for which invention we have executed an application (provisional or non-provisional) for a U.S. patent, which was filed on , under U.S. Application No. , and

WHEREAS, Fast Heat, Inc., of 776 Oaklawn Avenue, Elmhurst, Illinois 60126 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in and under the invention described in the patent application.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we assign and transfer to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns the full and exclusive rights in and to the invention in the U.S. and every foreign country and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, National phase applications, including petty patent applications, and utility model applications) that may be filed in the United States and every foreign country on the invention, and the patents, extensions, or derivations thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may issue thereon, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue U.S. patents to the above-mentioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment document.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the Assignee to insert in this assignment document the filing date and application number of the application if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we convey to the Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of the invention in the U.S. and countries foreign to the U.S. and to claim under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the International Convention and/or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the U.S. application (or any other application on the invention) to gain priority with respect to other applications.

WE DO HEREBY COVENANT and agree with the Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms of this assignment document set forth herein, and that we will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, reexamined, and National phase patents of the U.S. or of any and all foreign countries on the invention, and in enforcing any rights or chooses in action accruing as a result of such

PATENT REEL: 011823 FRAME: 0075 In re Appln. of Renwick et al. Attorney Docket No. 205300

applications or patents, and by executing statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunder set our hands on the dates shown below.

Date 5-10.01	La I. Rih
	Ian J. Renwick
STATE OF Minor)	a.
COUNTY OF Dupage)	s. , /)
On this /O day of // Public in and for said county, appeared Ia	n J Kenwick, who is personally known to me to be the
same person whose name is subscriacknowledged that he/she signed and del	bed to the foregoing assignment document, and livered the document as his/her free and voluntary actions.
for the uses and purposes therein set forth	(0)
OFFICIAL SEAL	() melan / //wels
DEBORRAH D. NOVAK	Notary Public
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1-8-2003	My Commission Expires: $1/8/03$

Date 5-10-01	Gus G. Savvas
STATE OF Startes SS: COUNTY OF Supuge SS: On this 10th day of Mag	\angle , \angle , \angle , before me, a Notary
Public in and for said county, appeared Gus	G. Savvas, who is personally known to me to be the
	to the foregoing assignment document, and red the document as his/her free and voluntary act
for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	red the document as mismer free and voluntary act
OFFICIAL SEAL DEBORRAH D. NOVAK NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS SHACOMMISSION EXPIRES 1-8-2003	Notary Public My Commission Expires: 1/8/63

In re Appln. of Renwick et al.	
Attorney Docket No. 205300	
·	
Date May 9, 200/	Male 7. Heunnel
Bate	att Hummel
<i>h</i> 0	att Hummer
STATE OF Menues)	
A) SS:	
COUNTY OF Justing 2	
Dilli 11	_
On this day of ///act	, 200 /, before me, a Notary
Public in and for said county, appeared Matt Hu	mmel, who is personally known to me to be the
same person whose name is subscribed to	the foregoing assignment document, and
acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered	the document as his/her free and voluntary act
for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	\wedge
	X/h who had all has
OFFICIAL SEAL	Jeodia 10 / was
DEBORRAH D. NOVAK	otary Public
SEAL NOTARY PURIC STATE OF HUMOID ?	v. Commission Evniros: /8/02
MI COMMISSION EXPIRES 1-8-2003 {	y Commission Expires: //8 /03
	/ /

In re Appln. of Renwick et al. Attorney Docket No. 205300

Date 5/10/01	Russell B. House
the same person whose name is subseri	JOOI, before me, a Notary sell B. House, who is personally known to me to be bed to the foregoing assignment document, and ered the document as his/her free and voluntary ac
OFFICIAL SEAL DEBORRAH D. NOVAK NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS {SEALMY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1-8-2003	Notary Public My Commission Expires: 1/8/03

Assignment_Appln_Joint-Notary (Rev. 04/18/2001)

RECORDED: 05/11/2001